CH \$2940.00 3859(

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM660223

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Term Trademark Security Agreement	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Hillman Group, Inc.		07/14/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name: Jefferies Finance LLC, as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	520 Madison Avenue
City: New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 117

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	3859618	
Registration Number:	3859619	
Registration Number:	5854584	3D DIVA
Registration Number:	1950599	AXXESS
Registration Number:	1754854	AXXESS +
Registration Number:	1845341	AXXESS KEY IDENTIFIER
Registration Number:	1754900	AXXESS PC
Registration Number:	2292512	AXXESS+
Registration Number:	5027688	BORE-FAST
Registration Number:	4766821	CODE KEYS
Registration Number:	4965664	DECK PLUS
Registration Number:	6075279	DELIVERING SIMPLE SOLUTIONS TO A COMPLEX
Registration Number:	6002823	DELIVERING SIMPLE SOLUTIONS TO A COMPLEX
Registration Number:	5741597	DESIGNED TO BE STUCK UP
Registration Number:	5848487	DIVA
Registration Number:	2468273	DUAL-TORQ
Registration Number:	3465012	DURASEAL
Registration Number:	6058139	DURASTEEL
Registration Number:	5198917	ETCH

TRADEMARK REEL: 007355 FRAME: 0702

900629702

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3897881	F I.D.O	
Registration Number:	3908830	F I.D.O	
Registration Number:	2923922	FANATIX	
Registration Number:	5014311	FAS-N-TITE	
Registration Number:	4289898	FASTKEY	
Registration Number:	5735408		
Registration Number:	3944327	GUTTERTITE	
Registration Number:	5679723	Н	
Registration Number:	3587062	HANG RIGHT STUD FINDER PLUS	
Registration Number:	3609227	HARDWARE ESSENTIALS	
Registration Number:	6049242	HARDWARE NOW	
Registration Number:	3948485	HEAVYHOLD	
Registration Number:	5735410	HIGH & MIGHTY	
Registration Number:	5848486	HILLMAN	
Registration Number:	1907047	HILLMAN	
Registration Number:	3357177	HILLMAN DISTINCTIONS	
Registration Number:	3046058	HUNG BY DESIGN	
Registration Number:	6084582	INSTAFOB	
Registration Number:	4085317	KEY EXPRESS	
Registration Number:	5776323	KEYHERO	
Registration Number:	4956722	KEYKRAFTER	
Registration Number:	2291086	KEYS MADE TO WORK	
Registration Number:	2070442	KWIKSEAL	
Registration Number:	6316356	KWIKSEAL	
Registration Number:	4289897	LEAVE WITH A KEY THAT WORKS GUARANTEED	
Registration Number:	3932193	LEDGERTITE	
Registration Number:	4387831	LUMBERTITE	
Registration Number:	2752382	MAXX SELF DRILL	
Registration Number:	5130602	MICRO-BIT	
Registration Number:	4820015	MINI-BRIGHT	
Registration Number:	2425611	MINIMETALCENTER	
Registration Number:	5770463	MYKEYHERO	
Registration Number:	5252568	ON1E	
Registration Number:	5842457	OOK	
Registration Number:	1734359	OOK	
Registration Number:	3458978		
Registration Number:	4755657	PET SCRIBE	
Registration Number:	3947928	PHILSTONE	

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3859617		
Registration Number:	4989410	PICTURE THAT!	
Registration Number:	5132894	POWER PICK MAGNET	
Registration Number:	1624427	POWER PRO	
Registration Number:	5058438	POWER PRO ENGINEERED PERFORMANCE	
Registration Number:	3947241	PRO CRAFTER	
Registration Number:	4008924	PRO CRAFTER	
Registration Number:	5746074	PRO-STIK	
Registration Number:	4805451	PROTECT·IT	
Registration Number:	4878462	PUSH·IT	
Registration Number:	5961690	QUICK TAG	
Registration Number:	5564144	QUICK TAG	
Registration Number:	3650227	READYNAIL	
Registration Number:	5544415	RESHARP	
Registration Number:	2734483	RUBBERHEAD	
Registration Number:	4018693	SERVALITE	
Registration Number:	4018694	SERV-A-LITE	
Registration Number:	1639505	SHARON	
Registration Number: 3264411 SHEETWORKS		SHEETWORKS	
Registration Number: 2730157 SHIELD		SHIELD	
Registration Number: 3645324			
Registration Number:	5184755	ST	
Registration Number:	2829592	ST	
Registration Number:	2660705	STEELBINDER	
Registration Number:	1634639	STEELWORKS	
Registration Number:	2277567	TAG YOUR WORLD	
Registration Number:	3458968	TAGWORKS	
Registration Number:	2391068	THE ANCHOR CENTER	
Registration Number:	2387210	THE ANCHOR CENTER	
Registration Number:	2387209	THE FASTENER CENTER	
Registration Number:	2387211	THE KEY CENTER	
Registration Number:	1644704	THE SPECIALTY CENTER	
Registration Number:	4242414	TIDY TINS	
Registration Number:	4152788	TIDY TINS	
Registration Number:	2637064	TIMBERTITE	
Registration Number:	4387825	TRUSSTITE	
Registration Number:	1717101	VISUAL IMPACT	
Registration Number:	3334284	WEATHER MAXX	

Property Type Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number: 2136783		WOODBINDER	
Registration Number: 2683270		WORKSHOP SERIES	
Registration Number:	1166110	COLOR-PLUS	
Registration Number:	3819936	MINUTEKEY	
Registration Number:	3797899	MINUTEKEY	
Registration Number:	4657950	KEYS IN 1 MINUTE	
Registration Number:	4666853	WEATHER TUFF	
Registration Number:	4666852	WEATHER TUFF	
Registration Number:	4654585	KEYEXPRESS	
Registration Number:	2387208	THE SLIDER	
Serial Number: 90643444		OZ-POST	
Serial Number:	90643446	OZ-POST INSTANT POST HOLES	
Serial Number:	90643454	OZ-DECK	
Serial Number:	90643455	OZ-DECK DECK FOUNDATION SYSTEM	
Serial Number:	90643467	OWT	
Serial Number:	90643471	OWT ORNAMENTAL WOOD TIES	
Serial Number:	90643472	WAP-OZ	
Serial Number:	90643473	WAP-OZ FENCE BRACKETS	
Serial Number: 90643482		OZCO	
Serial Number:	90643458	OZCO BUILDING PRODUCTS	
Serial Number:	90643474	OWT-LITE	
Serial Number: 90643476		OWT LITE ORNAMENTAL WOOD TIES	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2127514864

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2129061216

Email: angela.amaru@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP c/o Angela M. Amaru

Address Line 1: 1271 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	038507-0986
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela M. Amaru
SIGNATURE:	/s/ Angela M. Amaru
DATE SIGNED:	07/15/2021

Total Attachments: 11

source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page1.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page2.tif

source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page3.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page4.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page5.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page6.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page7.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page8.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page10.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page10.tif source=Hillman (CCMP) - Term Trademark Security Agreement Executed (125333145.1)#page11.tif

TERM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into as of July 14, 2021 (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), by and among, The Hillman Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Big Time Products, LLC, a Georgia limited liability company, and NB Products LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (each, a "<u>Grantor</u>"), and Jefferies Finance LLC, as administrative agent and collateral agent (in such capacities, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Term Credit Agreement).

Reference is made to that certain Term Credit Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Term Credit Agreement</u>"), by and among The Hillman Group, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Borrower</u>"), Hillman Investment Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Holdings</u>"), the Lenders from time to time party thereto and the Administrative Agent.

Reference is also made to that certain Term Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among the Borrower, Holdings, the other Grantors (as defined therein) and the Administrative Agent.

The Lenders (as defined in the Term Credit Agreement) have extended credit to the Borrower subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the Term Credit Agreement. Consistent with the requirements set forth in Sections 4.01 and 5.12 of the Term Credit Agreement and Section 4.03(c) of the Security Agreement, the parties hereto agree as follows:

SECTION 1. Terms. Capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the respective meanings assigned to such terms in the Term Credit Agreement or the Security Agreement, as applicable.

SECTION 2. Grant of Security Interest. As security for the prompt and complete payment or performance, as the case may be, in full of the Secured Obligations, each Grantor, pursuant to the Security Agreement, did and hereby does pledge, collaterally assign, mortgage, transfer and grant to the Administrative Agent, its successors and permitted assigns, on behalf of and for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all of its right, title and interest in, to and under all of the following assets, whether now owned by or owing to, or hereafter acquired by or arising in favor of such Grantor, and regardless of where located (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"):

(a) all trademarks (including service marks), common law marks, trade names, trade dress, domain names and logos, slogans and other indicia of origin under the laws of any jurisdiction in the world, and the registrations and applications for registration thereof (including the registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto), and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing; (b) all renewals of the foregoing; (c) all income, royalties, damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, damages, claims and payments for past, present and future infringements or dilutions thereof; (d) all rights to sue for past, present, and future infringements or dilutions of any of the foregoing, including the right to settle suits involving claims and demands for royalties owing; and (e) all rights corresponding to any of the foregoing. Notwithstanding anything herein to the contrary, in no event shall the Trademark Collateral include (i) any foreign IP Rights or any United States intent-to-use Trademark application prior to the filing of a "Statement of Use" or an "Amendment to Allege Use" with respect thereto, only to the extent, if any, that, and solely during the period, if any, in which, the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of such intent-to-use Trademark application or any registration issuing therefrom under applicable law, or (ii) any other Excluded Assets.

SECTION 3. Security Agreement. The security interests granted to the Administrative Agent herein are granted in furtherance, and not in limitation of, the security interests granted to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the Trademark Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein. In the event of any conflict between the terms of this Trademark Security Agreement and the Security Agreement, the terms of the Security Agreement shall govern.

SECTION 4. Governing Law. This Trademark Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

SECTION 5. Counterparts. This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts and by different parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be deemed an original, but all such counterparts together shall constitute but one and the same instrument.

[Signature Pages Follow]

2

95498975 4

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

THE HILLMAN GROUP, INC.

Vice President, Secretary, and General

BIG TIME PRODUCTS, LLC

e President, Secretary, and General

NB PRODUCTS LLC

Natic: Youglas D. Roberts

ice President, Secretary, and General

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC,

as Administrative Agent

Name: FL Hoss

Title: Managing Director

SCHEDULE I

TRADEMARKS

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,859,618	10/12/2010	2 Prong Picture Hanger Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,859,619	10/12/2010	3 Prong Picture Hanger Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,854,584	9/10/2019	3D DIVA
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,950,599	1/23/1996	AXXESS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,754,854	3/2/1993	AXXESS +
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,845,341	7/19/1994	AXXESS KEY IDENTIFIER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,754,900	3/2/1993	AXXESS PC
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,292,512	11/16/1999	AXXESS+ & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,027,688	8/23/2016	BORE-FAST
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,766,821	7/7/2015	CODE KEYS & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,965,664	5/24/2016	DECK PLUS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	6,075,279	6/9/2020	DELIVERING SIMPLE SOLUTIONS TO A COMPLEX WORLD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	6,002,823	3/3/2020	DELIVERING SIMPLE SOLUTIONS TO A COMPLEX WORLD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,741,597	4/30/2019	DESIGNED TO BE STUCK UP
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,848,487	9/3/2019	DIVA
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,468,273	7/10/2001	DUAL-TORQ
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,465,012	7/15/2008	DURASEAL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	6,058,139	5/19/2020	DURASTEEL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,198,917	5/9/2017	ETCH & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,897,881	12/28/2010	F I.D.O
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,908,830	1/18/2011	F I.D.O & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,923,922	2/1/2005	FANATIX
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,014,311	8/2/2016	FAS-N-TITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,289,898	2/12/2013	FASTKEY
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,735,408	4/23/2019	Flying Rhino Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,944,327	4/12/2011	GUTTERTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,679,723	2/19/2019	H & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,587,062	3/10/2009	HANG RIGHT STUD FINDER PLUS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,609,227	4/21/2009	HARDWARE ESSENTIALS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	6,049,242	5/5/2020	HARDWARE NOW & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,948,485	4/19/2011	HEAVYHOLD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,735,410	4/23/2019	HIGH & MIGHTY
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,848,486	9/3/2019	HILLMAN

95498975_4

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,907,047	7/25/1995	HILLMAN & SCREW DESIGN
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,357,177	12/18/2007	HILLMAN DISTINCTIONS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,046,058	1/17/2006	HUNG BY DESIGN
The Hillman Group, Inc.	6,084,582	6/23/2020	INSTAFOB & Color Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,085,317	1/10/2012	KEY EXPRESS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,776,323	6/11/2019	KEYHERO
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,956,722	5/10/2016	KEYKRAFTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,291,086	11/9/1999	KEYS MADE TO WORK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,070,442	6/10/1997	KWIKSEAL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	6,316,356	4/6/2021	KWIKSEAL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,289,897	2/12/2013	LEAVE WITH A KEY THAT WORKS GUARANTEED
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,932,193	3/15/2011	LEDGERTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,387,831	8/20/2013	LUMBERTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,752,382	8/19/2003	MAXX SELF DRILL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,130,602	1/24/2017	MICRO-BIT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,820,015	9/22/2015	MINI-BRIGHT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,425,611	1/30/2001	MINIMETALCENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,770,463	6/4/2019	MYKEYHERO
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,252,568	7/25/2017	ON1E & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,842,457	8/27/2019	OOK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,734,359	11/24/1992	OOK & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,458,978	7/1/2008	PAW PRINT TAG Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,755,657	6/16/2015	PET SCRIBE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,947,928	4/19/2011	PHILSTONE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,859,617	10/12/2010	Picture Hanger Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,989,410	6/28/2016	PICTURE THAT!
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,132,894	1/31/2017	POWER PICK MAGNET
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,624,427	11/27/1990	POWER PRO
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,058,438	10/11/2016	POWER PRO ENGINEERED PERFORMANCE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,947,241	4/19/2011	PRO CRAFTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,008,924	8/9/2011	PRO CRAFTER & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,746,074	5/7/2019	PRO-STIK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,805,451	9/1/2015	PROTECT-IT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,878,462	12/29/2015	PUSH•IT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,961,690	1/14/2020	QUICK TAG
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,564,144	9/18/2018	QUICK TAG & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,650,227	7/7/2009	READYNAIL
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,544,415	8/21/2018	RESHARP
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,734,483	7/8/2003	RUBBERHEAD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,018,693	8/30/2011	SERVALITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,018,694	8/30/2011	SERV-A-LITE

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,639,505	4/2/1991	SHARON & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,264,411	7/17/2007	SHEETWORKS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,730,157	6/24/2003	SHIELD
•	2.645.224	6/20/2000	SHIELD HANGER SHAPE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,645,324	6/30/2009	& Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	5,184,755	4/18/2017	ST
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,829,592	4/6/2004	ST (Stylized)
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,660,705	12/10/2002	STEELBINDER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,634,639	2/12/1991	STEELWORKS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,277,567	9/14/1999	TAG YOUR WORLD
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,458,968	7/1/2008	TAGWORKS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,391,068	10/3/2000	THE ANCHOR CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,387,210	9/19/2000	THE ANCHOR CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,387,209	9/19/2000	THE FASTENER CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,387,211	9/19/2000	THE KEY CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,644,704	5/14/1991	THE SPECIALTY CENTER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,242,414	11/13/2012	TIDY TINS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,152,788	6/5/2012	TIDY TINS & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,637,064	10/15/2002	TIMBERTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,387,825	8/20/2013	TRUSSTITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,717,101	9/15/1992	VISUAL IMPACT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,334,284	11/13/2007	WEATHER MAXX
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,136,783	2/17/1998	WOODBINDER
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,683,270	2/4/2003	WORKSHOP SERIES & Design
The Hillman Group, Inc.	1,166,110	8/25/1981	COLOR-PLUS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,819,936	7/13/2010	MINUTEKEY
The Hillman Group, Inc.	3,797,899	6/1/2010	MINUTEKEY
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,657,950	12/16/2014	KEYS IN 1 MINUTE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,666,853	1/6/2015	WEATHER TUFF
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,666,852	1/6/2015	WEATHER TUFF
The Hillman Group, Inc.	4,654,585	12/9/2014	KEYEXPRESS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	2,387,208	6/27/2000	THE SLIDER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,114,967	7/11/2006	BIG TIME PRODUCTS
Big Time Products, LLC	3,177,825	11/28/2006	BLIZZARD
Big Time Products, LLC	3,178,515	11/28/2006	BOXMASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,453,072	6/24/2008	CARING HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	3,570,354	2/3/2009	CONTRACTOR'S CHOICE
Big Time Products, LLC	4,198,998	8/28/2012	CREW CHIEF
Big Time Products, LLC	5,650,582	1/8/2019	CREW PACK
Big Time Products, LLC	3,941,819	4/5/2011	DIGZ
Big Time Products, LLC	4,553,144	6/17/2014	ELEGANT FARE
Big Time Products, LLC	3,319,488	10/23/2007	FG & Design
Big Time Products, LLC	3,887,165	12/7/2010	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,007,360	8/2/2011	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,086,593	1/17/2012	FIRM GRIP

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Big Time Products, LLC	4,641,914	11/18/2014	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,557,367	6/24/2014	FIRM GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,998,541	7/12/2016	GARDEN CHEM
Big Time Products, LLC	4,951,665	5/3/2016	GARDEN CHEM
Big Time Products, LLC	3,115,015	7/11/2006	GEL PRO CARPENTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,101,712	6/6/2006	GEL TRADE MASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,941,820	4/5/2011	GET YOUR DIGZ ON
Big Time Products, LLC	4,010,299	8/9/2011	GET YOUR DIGZ ON
Big Time Products, LLC	6,053,602	5/12/2020	GREASE MONKEY
Big Time Products, LLC	3,904,409	1/11/2011	GREASE MONKEY
Big Time Products, LLC	4,233,281	10/30/2012	GREASE MONKEY
Big Time Products, LLC	5,628,401	12/11/2018	GREASE MONKEY
Big Time Products, LLC	3,178,514	11/28/2006	GREEN HOUSE
Big Time Products, LLC	4,199,731	8/28/2012	GRIP THAT NEVER SLIPS
Big Time Products, LLC	5,450,298	4/17/2018	GROUNDSKEEPER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,007,399	8/2/2011	LIL' DIGZ
Big Time Products, LLC	5,000,140	7/12/2016	MAGNIFEYE
Big Time Products, LLC	5,123,496	1/17/2017	MAGNIFEYE Logo
Big Time Products, LLC	5,281,468	9/5/2017	MONSTER GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,846,485	11/3/2015	MONSTER GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	3,687,361	9/22/2009	NATURAL PULL
Big Time Products, LLC	4,010,332	8/9/2011	NATURAL PULL
Big Time Products, LLC	4,827,854	10/6/2015	PREMIUM DEFENSE
Big Time Products, LLC	4,870,505	12/15/2015	PREMIUM DEFENSE
Big Time Products, LLC	3,146,326	9/19/2006	PRO BUILDER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,370	8/30/2011	PRO BUILDER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,149,509	9/26/2006	PRO CARPENTER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,371	8/30/2011	PRO CARPENTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,118,035	7/18/2006	PRO FINGERLESS
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,373	8/30/2011	PRO FINGERLESS
Big Time Products, LLC	4,960,760	5/17/2016	PRO PROTECT
Big Time Products, LLC	3,121,626	7/25/2006	PRO TRADE MASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,010,333	8/9/2011	PRO TRADE MASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	4,697,244	3/3/2015	RAINBRELLA
Big Time Products, LLC	5,232,899	6/27/2017	RAINBRELLA
Big Time Products, LLC	6,019,631	3/24/2020	RHINOFLEX
Big Time Products, LLC	3,099,013	5/30/2006	SAFETY PRO
Big Time Products, LLC	5,242,759	7/11/2017	SHADEDEYE
Big Time Products, LLC	5,242,760	7/11/2017	SHADEDEYE Logo
Big Time Products, LLC	5,257,013	8/1/2017	SHOCKSHIELD
Big Time Products, LLC	4,841,021	10/27/2015	TG Logo
Big Time Products, LLC	3,110,157	6/27/2006	THE MASON
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,375	8/30/2011	THE MASON
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,381	8/30/2011	THE PLANTER
Big Time Products, LLC	6,002,882	3/3/2020	THORN SHIELD

95498975_4

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
Big Time Products, LLC	4,638,329	11/11/2014	TOOL HANDLER
Big Time Products, LLC	6,125,312	8/11/2020	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	5,957,123	1/7/2020	TOOLS FOR YOUR HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	5,238,395	7/4/2017	TRACTION GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	3,062,221	2/28/2006	TRADE MASTER
Big Time Products, LLC	3,137,085	8/29/2006	TRUE GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,020,382	8/30/2011	TRUE GRIP
Big Time Products, LLC	4,764,968	6/30/2015	UTILITY PLUS
Big Time Products, LLC	3,468,912	7/15/2008	WORKING HANDS
Big Time Products, LLC	5,094,081	12/6/2016	WORKMASTER
NB Products LLC	5,254,521	8/1/2017	AWP
NB Products LLC	6,033,994	4/14/2020	AWP
NB Products LLC	5,254,522	8/1/2017	AWP
NB Products LLC	6,047,902	5/5/2020	AWP
NB Products LLC	5,254,523	8/01/2017	AWP HP
NB Products LLC	4,549,515	6/10/2014	FLIP LID
NB Products LLC	4,721,860	4/14/2015	FLIP LID
NB Products LLC	3,487,436	8/19/2008	FLOORWALKERS
NB Products LLC	4,867,491	12/8/2015	MIRACLE GRIP
NB Products LLC	4,823,982	9/29/2015	MIRACLE GRIP
NB Products LLC	4,919,692	3/15/2016	ROCKER
NB Products LLC	4,919,862	3/15/2016	
NB Products LLC	4,923,960	3/22/2016	AP Logo
NB Products LLC	3,239,686	5/8/2007	AWP
NB Products LLC	5,254,551	8/1/2017	AWP HP (Stylized)
NB Products LLC	1,950,102	1/23/1996	ROOSTER
NB Products LLC	3,487,434	8/19/2008	BODYSHOX
NB Products LLC	4,595,843	9/2/2014	BRACKEN CREEK
NB Products LLC	4,983,889	6/21/2016	BRACKEN CREEK
NB Products LLC	4,681,747	2/3/2015	COMFORT HINGE
NB Products LLC	5,254,574	8/1/2017	HI-PERFORMANCE AWP HP
NB Products LLC	5,254,575	8/1/2017	HI-PERFORMANCE AWP HP (Stylized)
NB Products LLC	4,749,900	6/2/2015	HYBRID
NB Products LLC	4,929,388	3/29/2016	HYBRID ICON DESIGN
NB Products LLC	4,883,268	1/5/2016	INDESTRUCTIBLE MASTERS SERIES
NB Products LLC	2,309,703	1/18/2000	MCGUIRE-NICHOLAS

95498975_4

REGISTERED OWNER	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE	TRADEMARK
NB Products LLC	6,039,864	4/28/2020	MCGUIRE-NICHOLAS EST. 1932 & Design
NB Products LLC	3,713,684	11/24/2009	MONSTER
NB Products LLC	4,519,376	4/22/2014	NEVER SLIP TECHNOLOGY
NB Products LLC	4,762,077	6/23/2015	OIL PATCH GLOVE
NB Products LLC	4,774,404	7/14/2015	PIPEFITTERS PROFESSIONAL
NB Products LLC	4,962,349	5/24/2016	SLIDER
NB Products LLC	4,929,387	3/29/2016	SLIDER ICON DESIGN
NB Products LLC	5,046,702	9/20/2016	SPIDERWEB
NB Products LLC	4,915,455	3/8/2016	STABILIZER
NB Products LLC	4,929,386	3/29/2016	STABILIZER ICON DESIGN
NB Products LLC	3,401,585	3/25/2008	TOOLRIDER
NB Products LLC	3,467,377	7/15/2008	TRY-N-BUY
NB Products LLC	4,654,041	12/9/2014	ATALA
NB Products LLC	4,650,290	12/2/2014	MARANELLA
NB Products LLC	3,421,896	5/6/2008	TURTLES

95498975_4

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

APPLICANT	APPLICATION NO.	FILING DATE	Trademark
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,444	4/13/2021	OZ-POST
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,446	4/13/2021	OZ-POST INSTANT POST
			HOLES
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,454	4/13/2021	OZ-DECK
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,455	4/13/2021	OZ-DECK DECK
			FOUNDATION SYSTEM
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,467	4/13/2021	OWT
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,471	4/13/2021	OWT ORNAMENTAL
			WOOD TIES
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,472	4/13/2021	WAP-OZ
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,473	4/13/2021	WAP-OZ FENCE
			BRACKETS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,482	4/13/2021	OZCO
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,458	4/13/2021	OZCO BUILDING
			PRODUCTS
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,474	4/13/2021	OWT-LITE
The Hillman Group, Inc.	90/643,476	4/13/2021	OWT LITE ORNAMENTAL
			WOOD TIES

95498975_4

RECORDED: 07/15/2021